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1   Pre-K (SpEd) 1,594 1.000 1,594.00 8,158,338$          
2   K - 2 36,638 1.000 36,638.00 187,518,947$      
3   Other Elem 41,582 1.000 41,582.00 212,823,104$      
4   Middle 30,163 1.000 30,163.00 154,378,896$      
5   High 46,348 1.000 46,348.00 237,216,228$      
6   Subtotal 156,325 156,325.00 800,095,514$      

Student Characteristics
7   Grade Level Adjustment
8      Middle 30,163 0.029 884.00 4,524,449$          
9   K-2 Class Size 36,638 0.150 5,495.70 28,127,842$        

10   English Language Learners (Aggregate) 20,078 24,269,109$        
11      Fully English Proficient (FEP) 2,700 0.065 174.94 895,376$             
12      Limited English Proficiency (LEP) 11,265 0.194 2,189.85 11,207,996$        
13      Non-English Proficient (NEP) 6,114 0.389 2,376.98 12,165,737$        
14   Economically Disadvantaged 75,268 0.100 7,526.80 38,523,326$        
15   Gifted & Talented 4,619 0.265 1,223.99 6,264,570$          
16   Transiency 5,909 0.050 295.43 1,512,078$          
17   Subtotal 20,167.69 103,221,373$      

School Characteristics
18   Neighbor Island 50,878 0.008 407.02 2,083,212$          
19   Subtotal 407.02 2,083,212$          

20 TOTAL WEIGHTED ALLOCATION 156,325 176,899.72 905,400,099$      

Base Funding - per school based on school type (no. of schools) 100,637,000$      
21      Elem 167 55,277,000$       
22         Elem - Multi-Track 1 428,000$            
23      Middle 39 19,110,000$       
24         Middle - Multi-Track 0 -$                       
25      High 34 16,898,000$       
26      Combination Schools
27         K-12 5 3,885,000$         
28         K-8 4 2,224,000$         
29         6-12 5 2,815,000$         
30   Subtotal 255 100,637,000$      

31 1,006,037,099$  
2   DISCLAIMER:   Projected allocations are tentative and are subject to change based on the Department's
     final appropriation for Weighted Student Formula and statewide enrollment figures.
     Final allocations will be determined based on Official Enrollment Count, taken August 2023.

TOTAL WSF FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR TENTATIVE ENROLLMENT ALLOCATION 2
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1  Total Enrollment includes General Education, Special Education and Pre-K (SpEd) at a rate of 1.00 per student.

$ per Student
$5,118.15
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